and the second s	RI III			HEET
	103507	7339		
To the Director of	of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas		– he attached	d documents or the new address(es) below.
	veying party(ies)	l .		address of receiving party(ies)
Applied Colloids, Inc.		The United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force		
		Internal	Address:	AFMCLO/JAZ
dditional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No		-	Bldg 11, Room 100
	veyance/Execution Date(s): June 6, 2008 (estimated)	Street A	ddress:	2240 B Street
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	City:	Wright-Pa	utterson Air Force Base
☐ Security Agreer☐ Joint Research		State:	Ohio	
	erest Assignment			7: 45400 7400
			: U.S.A.	Zip: 45433-7109
Other		Addition	al name(s)	& address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application A. Patent Applicat			is being f tent No.(s)	filed together with a new application.
19/0	032,171			
12/0				그 승
				Mary Constant Constan
	Additional numbers at			No E
i. Name and ad			tal numb	Mary Constant Constan
i. Name and ad concerning docu	Additional numbers at dress to whom correspondence iment should be mailed:	6. To involve	otal numb ed:	No E E
i. Name and adconcerning docu	Additional numbers at dress to whom correspondence iment should be mailed:	6. To involve	otal numb ed:otal fee (3	No per of applications and patents
5. Name and adconcerning docu	Additional numbers at dress to whom correspondence iment should be mailed: Sinder	6. To involve 7. To	otal numb ed: otal fee (3' otherized to	No per of applications and patents
5. Name and adconcerning docu Name: Fredric L.	Additional numbers at dress to whom correspondence ment should be mailed:  Sinder  AFMCLO/JAZ	6. To involve 7. To Au	otal numb ed: otal fee (3' otherized to	No per of applications and patents  1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  be charged by credit card
Name and adconcerning docu Name: Fredric L.	Additional numbers at dress to whom correspondence ment should be mailed:  Sinder  AFMCLO/JAZ  Bldg 11, Room 100	6. To involve 7. To Au  Au  En	otal numbed:  otal fee (3' otal fee to otal thorized to otal closed	No per of applications and patents  1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  be charged by credit card
Name and adconcerning docu Name: Fredric L. Internal Address:	Additional numbers at dress to whom correspondence iment should be mailed:  Sinder  AFMCLO/JAZ  Bldg 11, Room 100  2240 B Street	6. To involve 7. To Au  Au  Bn No	otal numbed:  otal fee (3' otal fee to otal thorized to otal closed	Per of applications and patents  1  7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  2 be charged by credit card  2 be charged to deposit account  3 digovernment interest not affecting title)  3 ormation
Name and adconcerning documents.  Name: Fredric Lanternal Address:  Street Address:  City: Wright-Pa	Additional numbers at dress to whom correspondence iment should be mailed:  Sinder  AFMCLO/JAZ  Bldg 11, Room 100  2240 B Street	6. To involve 7. To Au  Au  En	otal numbed:  otal fee (3' othorized to othorized to oclosed one required	No per of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title)  ormation and Last 4 Numbers
Name and adconcerning documents.  Name: Fredric L.  Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: Wright-Pastate: Ohio	Additional numbers at Idress to whom correspondence Iment should be mailed:  Sinder  AFMCLO/JAZ  Bldg 11, Room 100  2240 B Street  atterson AFB  Zip: 45433-7109	6. To involve 7. To Au  Au  Bn No 8. Pa	otal numb ed: otal fee (3' otherized to otherized to otherized to otherized one required one required Credit ca	Per of applications and patents  1  7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Name and adconcerning documents.  Name: Fredric Lanternal Address:  Street Address:  City: Wright-Pastate: Ohio  Phone Number:	Additional numbers at Idress to whom correspondence Iment should be mailed:  Sinder  AFMCLO/JAZ  Bldg 11, Room 100  2240 B Street  Atterson AFB  Zip: 45433-7109  (937) 255-2838	6. To involve 7. To Au  Au  Bn No 8. Pa	otal numbed:  otal fee (3) otal fee (3) otal fee (4) otal fee (5) otal fee (6) otal fee (6) otal fee (7) otal	No  Per of applications and patents  1  7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  be charged by credit card  be charged to deposit account  d (government interest not affecting title)  ormation  and Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date:  Account Number
Name and adconcerning documents.  Name: Fredric L.  Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: Wright-Pastate: Ohio  Phone Number:  Fax Number:	Additional numbers at Idress to whom correspondence Iment should be mailed:  Sinder  AFMCLO/JAZ  Bldg 11, Room 100  2240 B Street  atterson AFB  Zip: 45433-7109  (937) 255-2838  (937) 255-3733	6. To involve 7. To Au Bn No 8. Pa a.	otal numbed:  otal fee (3) otal fee (3) otal fee (4) otal fee (5) otal fee (6) otal fee (6) otal fee (7) otal	Proper of applications and patents  1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Name and adconcerning documents.  Name: Fredric L.  Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: Wright-Pastate: Ohio  Phone Number:  Fax Number:	Additional numbers at Idress to whom correspondence Iment should be mailed:  Sinder  AFMCLO/JAZ  Bldg 11, Room 100  2240 B Street  Atterson AFB  Zip: 45433-7109  (937) 255-2838	6. To involve 7. To Au Bn No 8. Pa a.	otal numbed:  otal fee (3) otal fee (3) otal fee (4) otal fee (5) otal fee (6) otal fee (6) otal fee (7) otal	No  Per of applications and patents  1  7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Description be charged by credit card  Description be charged to deposit account  In the description of the description
Name and adconcerning documents.  Name: Fredric L.  Internal Address:  City: Wright-Pastate: Ohio Phone Number:  Fax Number:  Email Address:	Additional numbers at Idress to whom correspondence Iment should be mailed:  Sinder  AFMCLO/JAZ  Bldg 11, Room 100  2240 B Street  atterson AFB  Zip: 45433-7109  (937) 255-2838  (937) 255-3733  fredric.sinder@wpafb.af.mil	6. To involve 7. To Au Bn No 8. Pa a.	otal numbed:  otal fee (3) otal fee (3) otal fee (4) otal fee (5) otal fee (6) otal fee (6) otal fee (7) otal	No per of applications and patents  1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Name and adconcerning documents.  Name: Fredric L.  Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: Wright-Paragraphic State: Ohio Phone Number:  Fax Number:  Email Address:	Additional numbers at Idress to whom correspondence Iment should be mailed:  Sinder  AFMCLO/JAZ  Bldg 11, Room 100  2240 B Street  atterson AFB  Zip: 45433-7109  (937) 255-2838  (937) 255-3733	6. To involve 7. To Au Bn No 8. Pa a.	otal numbed:  otal fee (3) otal fee (3) otal fee (4) otal fee (5) otal fee (6) otal fee (6) otal fee (7) otal	No  Per of applications and patents  1  7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Description be charged by credit card  Description be charged to deposit account  In discription be charged to deposit account  In discriptio
5. Name and adconcerning docu Name: Fredric L. Internal Address: Street Address: City: Wright-Pa State: Ohio Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	Additional numbers at Idress to whom correspondence Iment should be mailed:  Sinder  AFMCLO/JAZ  Bldg 11, Room 100  2240 B Street  atterson AFB  Zip: 45433-7109  (937) 255-2838  (937) 255-3733  fredric.sinder@wpafb.af.mil	6. To involve 7. To Au Bn No 8. Pa a.	otal numb ed: otal fee (3) otal fee (3) otal fee (3) otal fee (4) otal fee (4) otal fee (5) otal fee (6) otal fee (6) otal fee (7) otal numb ed: otal numb e	No per of applications and patents  1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT Items Marked with an Asterisk (\*) must be Filled in by Contractor 1. NAME OF CONTRACTOR 2. CONTRACT NO. Applied Colloids, Inc. FA8651-06-M-0206 3. TITLE OF INVENTION Property Improvement of Polymeric/Wax Materials 4. NAME OF INVENTOR (s) Gary Pozarnsky, Ph.D. 5. SERIAL NO. 6. FILING DATE 12/032,171 15 February 2008 The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause 52.227-11, included in Contract No. FA8651-06-M-0206 with the United States Air Force. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application. (SEAL)\* BY (Signature of Contractor) \* AICHAEL CHRISTOPHER ALLEN **Notary Public** TITLE OF CONTRACTOR \* President, Applied Colloids, Inc. Minnesota Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2012 BUSINESS ADDRESS \* 11080 Industrial Circle NW Elk River, MN 55330

RECORDED: 06/06/2008

PATENT

REEL: 021073 FRAME: 0074